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SCHEDULE 2.—EARTHS, EARTHENWARE, AND GLASSWARE

Comparison of rates of duty in the tariff act of 1922 and the tariff act of 1930

The equivalent ad valorem rates are calculated from the quantity and value of imports in the calendar year 1928]

Paragraph '

Actual or com-

puted ad valo-
rem rate

Act of Act of
1922 1930

. Per cent) Per cent

$1,835 $38. 220 | $459 | $459 | 26 per CONE enema] 25 percent. oo... cococecemcoocn.| 25.00 25. 00
90, 593 | 35.264 22,648 22, 648 BO sssvasmem nm rience 2000 25.00

* mm rm mo Bros mm AEHi0posore cone d0 mmsergmbem greg
 551 218 74 74 3 cent per pound plus 10 per cent..! 3 cent per pound plus 10 per cent.| 13.48 13.48
1 reece cafemaeeancae 25 PEE CEN oe icciecccncccan2BPETCEN oe meccmecmmmefeamacmanne

54,959 | 16.333 210, 830 4,206 ountervailing._._..____.______.__, $125 per thousand 3. ...__.._.._.}219.71 7.65

8,628 | 5.054 Free. ZI BPR. ccncmmmmmimmnmnmesmse dod eieeeen--} Free, 24.73
395,180 | 5.316 Free. 92,020 dO. oammccacceec]eneen03Loiiiciecaaa.---|Free,23.52

551,746 \_______. 434,011 | 122, 450 46.16 22.19

{

, | Unit of

Commodity quantity

| Computed duties on
Imports, calendar year 1928 1928 imports

Act of| Act of

1822 | 1930 Quantity | Value | Value | Act of 1922 | Act of 193(

201 |. 201

201 201

201 201
201 201

201 201

536 201

1536 201
1536 201

Bath Brick. - oon Basan

Fire brick (other than chrome brick and magnesite |...do...._.
brick), n. s. p. f.

SERE DIPTOk, co oe i arm 0 AAW of i AA or dl BA

Magnesite TS | Pound....
Shrome brick _ lal.

3rick, n. s. p. f. (common building brick) (from | Thousand.
countries imposing duty).

jand-lime SE a ene wnnnennnminnssn selon dl nn un
rick (common building). dell]

Lota, paragraph.«ocemcnvivmsmsrssnms

Tarthen tiles:

Unglazed—
Valued not over 40 cents per square foot—

Dutiable at specific rate.._._____._.__.| Square feet
Dutiahle at minimum rate (general |.._do._.._.

tariff).
From Cuba.....cccccasmmsnamsion|oealllo yuuas

Dutiable at maximum rate (general |...do._.....

tarifl).
From Cuba.._.co__.o.o......] do__....

Valued at over 40 cents per square foot do......

(general tariff).
From Cuba. o.....lt doo...

Hazed—
Valued not over 40 cents per square foot—

Dutiahle at specific rate. fo do.
Dutiable at minimum rate (general |_.do__._..

tariff).

From oA] _do._....
Dutiable at maximum rate (general {...do......

tariff).
From Oba... ccvccinyompamnna lund 0mm

Valued at over 40 cents per square |...do.......

foot (general tariff).
From Cuba. ee eceee|-andOo ono

eramic mosaics:
Valued not over 40 cents per square foot—

Dutiable at specificrate_ coco oo oofooadOooaoo

Dutiable at minimum rate_____._________|...do.._.__.

Dutiable at maximum rate (general tariff) _|.__do____..
From Cuba. ooeeoiaeaeo|ecndOo ol

Valued at over 40 cents per square foot (gen- BT —

eral tariff).
From Cuba. oo cvmicnemcecaas ee. doa.

ther tiles, including cement tiles:
Valued not over 40 cents per square foot—

Dutiable at specific rate (general tari)... |-—_do. ae
From Cuba. .ccc-acremsvnracsnsmsannt We mwens

Dutiable at minimum rate (general tariff) J. do__....
From Cuba. _ oll do__....

Dutiable at maximum rate (generaltariff). do......
From Cuba. cameccciceccccees dool

Valued at over 40 cents per square foot (gen- do. -..|
eral tariff).

Broth Cuba...cociiamimmrissnmnane mones 1000008

Quarries or quarry tiles, red or brown, and meas-
uring 74 inch or over in thickness:

Dutiable at specific TOEe- ooo, } cents per square foot. ..._......-| 70percent. oo __............... 66.19, 70.00
Dautiable at minimum rate (general tariff)... 30 percent... oooooeneeeaencann--.-| 10 cents per square foot... ....._.. 30.00 58.62

From, Cab. cvacienemnmmner patenssannss $0 per cent less 20 per cont._...-_..| 10 eis per square foot less 20 per | 24.00 | 30.32
cent.

Mantels, friezes, ete., composed, etec., of earthen I. 50 DOX CONE eee eeeeememmmemnnemaaa] SO DEL COOb. oo .__.._..1 50.00 50. 00
tiles or tiling.

Total without Cuba (general tariff).._..|...d0..c.ov 5, 230, 526 1,295,576 |oeueaun- 620, 065 740,034 |. mmmccecamecmmeemmamemelomnenaccmmcanrmeacaaeennmeenennnaes| 47.87 57.11

Total for Cuba. coo oimaccnaaneo]oe@Ooaae 802, 601 42,878 |.ocunuin 20, 379 DBE TBD Voorn wiresamwns«osswaeCo 47.53 55.47

Total, paragraph __oooooooococecaaoni]o odOaaeen | 6,133,127 1,338,454 |oaeueo..| 640,444 708, 817 cecnisnansunasnnsuseonvamninmaesl ceeeeeeo| 47.85] 57.06
—_——h————,——————l————— = —————1

"footnotes at end of schedule, page 21.
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